

Important information:

- Postal address: Resolution Life, GPO Box 3306, SYDNEY NSW 2001
- Contact phone number: 13 20 15 between 9 am and 5 pm (AEST/AEDT), Monday to Friday, excluding public holidays.
- Email address: au.service@aia.com.

Rollover Fund

Unique Superannuation Identifer (USI) - 84 079 300 379 011.

Please note that no new Rollover Fund policies can be issued as this product is closed to new business. Rollover Fund policies can only accept additional monies to an existing policy, if they're in that policy owner's name and come from another complying superannuation fund. No other types of contributions are eligible to be received, including personal or employer contributions.

- 1. Rollover Fund policies are individual deferred annuity policies for which Resolution Life Australasia Limited ABN 84 079 300 379, AFSL No. 233671 (Resolution Life) a registered life insurance company, is the insurer.
- 2. Rollover Fund policies comply with the relevant Superannuation Industry (Supervision) legislation ('SIS legislation') and the relevant taxation laws.

Yours sincerely

Customer Service Team Resolution Life Australasia Limited